ADMINISTRATIVE & CLERICAL EMPLOYEES
{Schedule R)

Jan 1 -Dec 31, 2015
BEGINNING ENDING
A7
Receptionist (Health Dept.) Hourly $15.07 $17.71
Bi-Weekly $1,205.60 $1,416.80
Annual $31,345.60 $36,836.80
A8
Hourly $15.29 $18.07
Bi-Weekiy $1,223.20 $1,445.60
Annual $31,803.20 $37.585.60
A9
Clerk | Hourly $15.70 $18.59
Planning Aide Bi-Weekly $1.256.00 $1,487.20
WIC Clinic Assistant Annuat $32,656.00 $38,667.20
WIC Clerk
A-10
GIS Operator Hourly $17.10 $19.22
Bi-Weekly $1,368.00 $1,537.60
Annual $35,568.00 $39,977.60
AL
Municipal Court Clerk | Hourly $18.33 $20.86
Deputy Registrar Bi-Weekly $1,466.40 $1,668.80
Utility Account Clerk Annual $38,126.40 $43,388.80
Clerk 1]
Purchasing Clerk |
A-12
Account Clerk | Hourly $18.95 $21.44
Bi-Weekly $1,516.00 $1,715.20
Annual $39,416.00 $44,595.20
A-13
Clerk I Hourly $19.57 $22.21
Secretary | Bi-Weekly $1,565.60 $1,776.80
Dispatcher Annual $40,705.60 $486,196.80
Community Health Educator
Municipal Court Clerk ||
Assessment Clerk |
Purchasing Clerk I
Comm. Health Tech.
PC Technician
Lead Library Technician
A14
Account Clerk i Hourly $20.19 $22.90
Secretary il Bi-Weekly $1.615.20 $1,832.00
Clerk Specialist | Annual $41,995.20 $47,632.00
Utility Account Clerk il
Housing Technician
Information Services Technician
Clerk/Election Specialist
Treasurer's Specialist
Municipal Court Clerk Il (Certified)




ADMINISTRATIVE & CLERICAL EMPLOYEES
{Schedule R)

A-15

Appraiser Hourly
Crime Analyst | Bi-Weekly
PC Network Technician | Annual

Clerk Specialist Il

Property Room Technician
Buyer Assistant |

Municipal Court Clerk
Print Shop Technician
Dispatcher/Trainer
Inspections Specialist

Lead Records Bureau Clerk
Treasury Specialist ||
Records Management Systems Specialist (Police)
GIS Technician |

A-18
Assessment Clerk Il Hourly
Payroll Clerk Bi-Weekly

Neighborhood Services Inspector Annual
Voting Equipment Technician
Neighborhood Services Liaison

A-17

Account Clerk {I§ Hourly
Buyer Assistant Il Bi-Weekly
Library Assistant Annual

Accounting Specialist

Grants Acclg. Specialist
Housing Specialist |

Lead Print Shop Technician (%)

A-18

Environmentalist | Hourly
Special Assessments Clerk Bi-Weekly
Housing Specialist 1| Annual

Rehab. Specialist
Lead Nieghborhood Services Inspector

A-19

Housing Specialist 1| Hourly
Rehab. Specialist {Cert) Bi-Weekly
PC Network Technician ll Annual
GIS Technician Il

A-20

Appraiser || Hourly
Environmentalist (1 Bi-Weekly
Buyer Annual

Victim Advocate
Crime Analyst I1

A-20.1 _ (20-A)
Hourly
Community Health Ed Coordinator Bi-Weekly
Annual

Jan 1 -Dec 31, 2015

BEGINNING ENDING

$20.86 $23.47.
$1,668.80 $1,877.60
$43,388.80 $48,817.60

$21.44 $24.15
$1,715.20  $1,932.00

$44,595.20 $50,232.00

$22.44 $25.11
$1,795.20  $2,008.80
$46,675.20 $52,228.80

$23.09 $25.80
$1,847.20 $2,054.00
$48,027.20 $53,684.00

$24.18 $26.53
$1,935.20 $2,122.40
$50,315.20 $55,182.40

$25.32 $27.25
$2,025.60 $2,180.00
$52,665.60 $56,680.00

$22.38 $27.97
$1,700.40 $2,237.60
$46,550.40 $58,177.60




ADMINISTRATIVE & CLERICAL EMPLOYEES

{Schedule R)

A21

Video Production Specialist |

A-22
Planner |

Housing Program Coordinator
Video Production Specialist 1

A-23

Senior Buyer

A-24

Building Inspector |
Planner i

A-25

Assistant Assessor
Electrical Inspector |
Plumbing Inspector |
Environmentalist 1|

A-26

Electrical Inspector |1
Plumbing Inspector 11

A-27

Building Inspector li

B-05

Clerk Typist

B-07

Parking Control Operator

Hourly
Bi-Weekly
Annual

Hourly
Bi-Weekly
Annual

Hourly
Bi-Weekly
Annual

Hourly
Bi-Weekiy
Annual

Hourly
Bi-Weekly
Annual

Hourly
Bi-Weekly
Annual

Hourly
Bl-Weekly
Annual

Hourly
Bi-Weekly
Annual

Hourly
Bi-Weekly
Annual

Jan 1 -Dec 31, 2015

$25.89
$2,071.20
$53,851.20

$26.57
$2,125.60
$55,265.60

$27.24
$2,179.20
$56,659.20

$28.09
$2,247.20
$58,427.20

$29.01
$2,320.80
$60,340.80

$29.87
$2,389.60
$62,129.60

$30.78
$2,462.40
$64,022.40

$11.81
$944.80
$24,564.80

$14.27
$1,141.60
$29,681.60

BEGINNING ENDING

$28.08
$2,246.40
$58.,406.40

$29.49
$2,359.20 |
$61,339.20

$30.74
$2,459.20
$63,939.20

$31.62
$2,529.60
$65,769.60

$32.64
$2,611.20
$67,891.20

$33.64
$2,691.20
$69,971.20

$34.65
$2,772.00
$72,072.00

$17.29
$1,383.20
$35,9683.20

$18.07
$1,445.60
$37.585.60




ADMINISTRATIVE & CLERICAL EMPLOYEES
{Schedule R)

B-10

Library Technician Hourly

Circulation Services Representative Bi-Weekly
Annual

B-11

Dispatcher (1) Hourly

Bi-Weekly

Annual

B-23 (A-23A)

Video Production Specialist |11 Hourly

Bi-Weekly

Annual

B-25

Programmer-Analyst Hourly

PC Network Specialist Bi-Weekly
Annual

B-26

Network Programmer-Analyst Hourly

Network/PC Programmer-Analyst  Bi-Weekly
Annual

Jan 1 -Dec 31, 2015
BEGINNING ENDING

$14.90 $18.95
$1,192.00 $1,516.00
$30,992.00 $39,416.00

$17.16 $20.19
$1,372.80 $1,615.20
$35,602.80 $41,995.20

$27.70 $31.05
$2,216.00 $2,484.00
$57,616.00 $64,584.00

$28.41 $34.72
$2,272.80 $2,777.80
$59,092.80 $72,217.60

$29.25 $35.79
$2,340.00 $2,863.20
$60,840.00 $74,443.20




ADMINISTRATIVE & CLERICAL EMPLOYEES

(Schedule NR)

A-7
Receptionist (Health Dept.)

A-9

Clerk 1

Planning Aide

WIC Clinic Assistant
WIC Clerk

A-10
GIS Operator

A-11

Municipal Court Clerk |
Deputy Regisfrar
Utility Account Clerk
Clerk Il

Purchasing Clerk |

A-12
Account Clerk |

Hourly
Bi-Weekly
Annual

Hourly
Bi-Weekly
Annual

Hourly
Bi-Weekly
Annual

Hourly
Bi-Weekly
Annual

Hourly
Bi-Weekly
Annual

Hourly
Bi-Weekly
Annual

Jan 1 -Dec 31, 2015

$14.75
$1,180.00
$30,680.00

$14.97
$1,197.60
$31,137.60

$15.39
$1,231.20
$32,011.20

$16.78
$1,342.40
$34,902.40

$17.95
$1,436.00
$37,336.00

$18.59
$1,487.20
$38,667.20

BEGINNING ENDING

$17.37
$1,389.60
$36,129.60

$17.71
$1,416.80
$36,836.80

$18.24
$1,459.20
$37,939.20

$18.83
$1,506.40
$39,166.40

$20.43
$1,634.40
$42,494.40

$21.04
$1,683.20
$43,763.20




ADMINISTRATIVE & CLERICAL EMPLOYEES
(Schedule NR)

Jan 1 -Dec 31, 2015
BEGINNING ENDING

A-13

Clerk Il Hourly $19.22 $21.77
Secretary | ' Bi-Weekly $1,537.60 $1,741.60
Dispatcher Annual $39,977.60 $45,281.60

Community Health Educator
Municipal Court Clerk Il
Assessment Clerk |
Purchasing Clerk Il

Comm. Health Tech.

PC Technician

Lead Library Technician

A-14

Account Clerk I Hourly $19.79 $22.45
Secretary | Bi-Weekly $1,583.20 $1,796.00
Clerk Specialist | Annual $41,163.20 $46,696.00

Utility Account Clerk 1

Housing Technician

Information Services Technician
Clerk/Election Specialist
Treasurer's Specialist

Municipal Court Clerk |l (Certified)

A-15

Appraiser | Hourly $20.43 $23.00
Crime Analyst | Bi-Weekly $1,634.40 $1,840.00
PC Network Technician | Annual $42,494.40 $47,840.00

GIS Technician |

Clerk Specialist I

Property Room Technician
Buyer Assistant |

Municipal Court Clerk Ili
Print Shop Technician
Dispatcher/Trainer
Inspections Specialist

LLead Records Bureau Clerk
Treasury Specialist I}
Records Management Systems Specialist (Police)




ADMINISTRATIVE & CLERICAL EMPLOYEES

(Schedule NR)

A-16

Assessment Clerk II

Payroll Clerk

Neighborhood Services Inspector
Voting Equipment Technician
Neighborhood Services Liaison

A-17

Account Clerk Il

Buyer Assistant II

Library Assistant
Accounting Specialist
Grants Acctg. Specialist
Housing Specialist |

Lead Print Shop Technician

A-18

Environmentalist |

Special Assessments Clerk

Housing Specialist Il

Rehab. Specialist

Lead Neighborhood Services Inspector

A-19

Housing Specialist 1l
Rehab. Specialist (Cert)
PC Network Technician Il
GIS Technician Il

A-20

Appraiser I
Environmentalist ||
Buyer

Victim Advocate
Crime Anaiyst Il

A-20.1__ (20-A)

Community Health Ed Coordinator

Hourly
Bi-Weekly
Annual

Hourly
Bi-Weekly
Annual

Hourly
Bi-Weekly
Annual

Hourly
Bi-Weekly
Annual

Hourly
Bi-Weekly
Annual

Hourly
Bi-Weekly
Annual

Jan 1 -Dec 31, 2015
BEGINNING ENDING

$21.04
$1,683.20
$43,763.20

$21.97
$1,757.60
$45,697.60

$22.67
$1,813.60
$47,153.60

$23.75
$1,900.00
$49,400.00

$24.81
$1,984.80
$51,604.80

$21.93
$1,754.40
$45,614.40

$23.73
$1,898.40
$49,358.40

$24.60
$1,968.00
$51,168.00

$25.34
$2,027.20
$52,707.20

$26.03
$2,082.40
$54,142.40

$26.72
$2,137.60
$55,577.60

$27.41
$2,192.80
$57,012.80




ADMINISTRATIVE & CLERICAL EMPLOYEES

(Schedule NR)

A-21
Video Production Specialist |

A-22
Planner |
Housing Program Coordinator

Video Production Specialist Il

A-23
Senior Buyer

A-24

Building Inspector |
Planner Il

A-25

Assistant Assessor
Electrical Inspector |
Plumbing Inspector |
Environmentalist [ll

A-26
Electrical Inspector Il
Plumbing Inspector Il

A-27

Building Inspector |l

Hourly
Bi-Weekly
Annual

Hourly
Bi-Weekly
Annual

Hourly
Bi-Weekly
Annual

Hourly
Bi-Weekly
Annual

Hourly
Bi-Weekly
Annual

Hourly
Bi-Weekly
Annual

Hourly
Bi-Weekly
Annual

Jan 1 -Dec 31, 2015
BEGINNING ENDING

$25.35
$2,028.00
$52,728.00

$26.05
$2,084.00
$54,184.00

$26.71
$2,136.80
$55,556.80

$27.53
$2,202.40
$57,262.40

$28.47
$2,277.60
$59,217.60

$29.33
$2,346.40
$61,006.40

$30.21
$2,416.80
$62,836.80

$27.53
$2,202.40
$57,262.40

$28.92
$2,313.60
$60,153.60

$30.15
$2,412.00
$62,712.00

$31.02
$2,481.60
$64,521.60

$32.02
$2,561.60
$66,601.60

$32.98
$2,638.40
$68,598.40

$33.96
$2,716.80
$70,636.80




ADMINISTRATIVE & CLERICAL EMPLOYEES

(Schedule NR)

B-05
Clerk Typist

B-07
Parking Control Operator

B-10
Library Technician
Circulation Services Representative

B-11
Dispatcher (1)

B-23 (A-23A)

Video Production Specialist |11

B-2

(2]

Programmer-Analyst
PC Network Specialist

B-26

Network Programmer-Analyst
Network/PC Programmer-Analyst

Hourly
Bi-Weekly
Annual

Hourly
Bi-Weekly
Annual

Hourly
Bi-Weekly
Annual

Hourly
Bi-Weekly
Annual

Hourly
Bi-Weekly
Annual

Hourly
Bi-Weekly
Annual

Hourly
Bi-Weekly
Annual

Jan 1 -Dec 31, 2015

$11.56
$924.80
$24,044.80

$13.98
$1,118.40
$29,078.40

$14.58
$1,166.40
$30,326.40

$16.84
$1,347.20
$35,027.20

$27.15
$2,172.00
$56,472.00

$27.89
$2,231.20
$58,011.20

$28.72
$2,297.60
$59,737.60

BEGINNING ENDING

$16.98
$1,358.40
$35,318.40

$17.71
$1,416.80
$36,836.80

$18.59
$1,487.20
$38,667.20

$19.79
$1,583.20
$41,163.20

$30.42
$2,433.60
$63,273.60

$34.11
$2,728.80
$70,948.80

$35.12
$2,809.60
$73,049.60




