(Schedule R)		
		Jan 1 -Dec 31, 2015
		BEGINNING ENDING
<u>A-7</u>		
Receptionist (Health Dept.)	Hourly Bi-Weekly Annual	\$15.07 \$17.71 \$1,205.60 \$1,416.80 \$31,345.60 \$36,836.80
<u>A-8</u>		
,	Hourly Bi-Weekly Annual	\$15.29 \$18.07 \$1,223.20 \$1,445.60 \$31,803.20 \$37,585.60
A-9 Clerk I Planning Aide WIC Clinic Assistant WIC Clerk	Hourly Bi-Weekly Annual	\$15.70 \$18.59 \$1,256.00 \$1,487.20 \$32,656.00 \$38,667.20
A-10 GIS Operator	Hourly Bi-Weekly Annual	\$17.10 \$19.22 \$1,368.00 \$1,537.60 \$35,568.00 \$39,977.60
A-11  Municipal Court Clerk I  Deputy Registrar  Utility Account Clerk  Clerk II  Purchasing Clerk I	Hourly Bi-Weekly Annual	\$18.33 \$20.86 \$1,466.40 \$1,668.80 \$38,126.40 \$43,388.80
A-12		
Account Clerk I	Hourly Bi-Weekly Annual	\$18.95 \$21.44 \$1,516.00 \$1,715.20 \$39,416.00 \$44,595.20
A-13 Clerk III Secretary I Dispatcher Community Health Educator Municipal Court Clerk II Assessment Clerk I Purchasing Clerk II Comm. Health Tech. PC Technician Lead Library Technician	Hourly Bi-Weekly Annual	\$19.57 \$22.21 \$1,565.60 \$1,776.80 \$40,705.60 \$46,196.80
A-14 Account Clerk II Secretary II Clerk Specialist I Utility Account Clerk II Housing Technician Information Services Technician Clerk/Election Specialist Treasurer's Specialist Municipal Court Clerk II (Certified)	Hourly Bi-Weekly Annual	\$20.19 \$22.90 \$1,615.20 \$1,832.00 \$41,995.20 \$47,632.00

•		
		Jan 1 -Dec 31, 2015 BEGINNING ENDING
A-15 Appraiser I Crime Analyst I	Hourly Bi-Weekly	\$20.86 \$23.47 \$1,668.80 \$1,877.60
PC Network Technician I Clerk Specialist II Property Room Technician Buyer Assistant I Municipal Court Clerk III Print Shop Technician Dispatcher/Trainer Inspections Specialist Lead Records Bureau Clerk Treasury Specialist II Records Management Systems Specialist II GIS Technician I	Annual	\$43,388.80 \$48,817.60
<u>A-16</u>		
Assessment Clerk II Payroll Clerk Neighborhood Services Inspector Voting Equipment Technician Neighborhood Services Liaison	Hourly Bi-Weekly Annual	\$21.44 \$24.15 \$1,715.20 \$1,932.00 \$44,595.20 \$50,232.00
<u>A-17</u>		
Account Clerk III Buyer Assistant II Library Assistant Accounting Specialist Grants Acctg. Specialist Housing Specialist I Lead Print Shop Technician (*)	Hourly Bi-Weekly Annual	\$22.44 \$25.11 \$1,795.20 \$2,008.80 \$46,675.20 \$52,228.80
<u>A-18</u>		
Environmentalist I Special Assessments Clerk Housing Specialist II Rehab. Specialist Lead Nieghborhood Services Inspe	Hourly Bi-Weekly Annual	\$23.09 \$25.80 \$1,847.20 \$2,064.00 \$48,027.20 \$53,664.00
<u>A-19</u>		
Housing Specialist III Rehab. Specialist (Cert) PC Network Technician II GIS Technician II	Hourly Bi-Weekly Annual	\$24.19 \$26.53 \$1,935.20 \$2,122.40 \$50,315.20 \$55,182.40
<u>A-20</u>		
Appraiser II Environmentalist II Buyer Victim Advocate Crime Analyst II	Hourly Bi-Weekly Annual	\$25.32 \$27.25 \$2,025.60 \$2,180.00 \$52,665.60 \$56,680.00
A-20.1 (20-A)	House	#00.00 <b>***</b> ********************************
Community Health Ed Coordinator	Hourly Bi-Weekly Annual	\$22.38 \$27.97 \$1,790.40 \$2,237.60 \$46,550.40 \$58,177.60

,		
		Jan 1 -Dec 31, 2015 BEGINNING ENDING
<u>A-21</u>		
Video Production Specialist I	Hourly Bi-Weekly Annual	\$25.89 \$28.08 \$2,071.20 \$2,246.40 \$53,851.20 \$58,406.40
<u>A-22</u>		
Planner I Housing Program Coordinator Video Production Specialist II	Hourly Bi-Weekly Annual	\$26.57 \$29.49 \$2,125.60 \$2,359.20 \$55,265.60 \$61,339.20
<u>A-23</u>		
Senior Buyer	Hourly Bi-Weekly Annual	\$27.24 \$30.74 \$2,179.20 \$2,459.20 \$56,659.20 \$63,939.20
<u>A-24</u>		
Building Inspector I Planner II	Hourly Bi-Weekly Annual	\$28.09 \$31.62 \$2,247.20 \$2,529.60 \$58,427.20 \$65,769.60
<u>A-25</u>		
Assistant Assessor Electrical Inspector I Plumbing Inspector I Environmentalist III	Hourly Bi-Weekly Annual	\$29.01 \$32.64 \$2,320.80 \$2,611.20 \$60,340.80 \$67,891.20
<u>A-26</u>		
Electrical Inspector II Plumbing Inspector II	Hourly Bi-Weekly Annual	\$29.87 \$33.64 \$2,389.60 \$2,691.20 \$62,129.60 \$69,971.20
<u>A-27</u>		
Building Inspector II	Hourly Bi-Weekly Annual	\$30.78 \$34.65 \$2,462.40 \$2,772.00 \$64,022.40 \$72,072.00
<u>B-05</u>		
Clerk Typist	Hourly Bi-Weekly Annual	\$11.81 \$17.29 \$944.80 \$1,383.20 \$24,564.80 \$35,963.20
<u>B-07</u>		
Parking Control Operator	Hourly Bi-Weekly Annual	\$14.27 \$18.07 \$1,141.60 \$1,445.60 \$29,681.60 \$37,585.60

		Jan 1 -Dec 31, 2015	
		<b>BEGINNING</b>	ENDING
<u>B-10</u>			
Library Technician Circulation Services Representative	Hourly Bi-Weekly Annual	\$14.90 \$1,192.00 \$30,992.00	\$18.95 \$1,516.00 \$39,416.00
<u>B-11</u>			
Dispatcher (1)	Hourly Bi-Weekly Annual	\$17.16 \$1,372.80 \$35,692.80	\$1,615.20
B-23 (A-23A)			
Video Production Specialist III	Hourly Bi-Weekly Annual	\$27.70 \$2,216.00 \$57,616.00	\$31.05 \$2,484.00 \$64,584.00
<u>B-25</u>			
Programmer-Analyst PC Network Specialist	Hourly Bi-Weekly Annual	\$28.41 \$2,272.80 \$59,092.80	\$34.72 \$2,777.60 \$72,217.60
<u>B-26</u>			
Network Programmer-Analyst Network/PC Programmer-Analyst	Hourly Bi-Weekly Annual	\$29.25 \$2,340.00 \$60,840.00	\$35.79 \$2,863.20 \$74,443.20

		Jan 1 -Dec 31, 2015 BEGINNING ENDING	
<u>A-7</u>			
Receptionist (Health Dept.)	Hourly Bi-Weekly Annual	\$14.75 \$1,180.00 \$30,680.00	\$17.37 \$1,389.60 \$36,129.60
<u>A-8</u>			
	Hourly Bi-Weekly Annual	\$14.97 \$1,197.60 \$31,137.60	\$17.71 \$1,416.80 \$36,836.80
<u>A-9</u>			
Clerk I Planning Aide WIC Clinic Assistant WIC Clerk	Hourly Bi-Weekly Annual	\$15.39 \$1,231.20 \$32,011.20	\$18.24 \$1,459.20 \$37,939.20
<u>A-10</u>			
GIS Operator	Hourly Bi-Weekly Annual	\$16.78 \$1,342.40 \$34,902.40	\$18.83 \$1,506.40 \$39,166.40
<u>A-11</u>			
Municipal Court Clerk I Deputy Registrar Utility Account Clerk Clerk II Purchasing Clerk I	Hourly Bi-Weekly Annual	\$17.95 \$1,436.00 \$37,336.00	\$20.43 \$1,634.40 \$42,494.40
<u>A-12</u>	į		
Account Clerk I	Hourly Bi-Weekly Annual	\$18.59 \$1,487.20 \$38,667.20	\$21.04 \$1,683.20 \$43,763.20

		lon 1 Do	21 2015
		Jan 1 -Dec 31, 2015	
		BEGINNING	<u>ENDING</u>
A-13			
<del></del>			_
Clerk III	Hourly	\$19.22	\$21.77
Secretary I	Bi-Weekly	\$1,537.60	
Dispatcher	Annual	\$39,977.60	\$45,281.60
Community Health Educator			
Municipal Court Clerk II			
Assessment Clerk I			
Purchasing Clerk II			
Comm. Health Tech.			
PC Technician			
Lead Library Technician			
<u>A-14</u>			
Account Clerk II	Hourly	\$19.79	\$22.45
Secretary II	Bi-Weekly	\$1,583.20	\$1,796.00
Clerk Specialist I	Annual	\$41,163.20	· ·
Utility Account Clerk II		• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	¥ .0,000.00
Housing Technician			
Information Services Technician			
Clerk/Election Specialist			
Treasurer's Specialist			
·			
Municipal Court Clerk II (Certified)			
A 45			
<u>A-15</u>			
Appraiser I	Hourly	\$20.43	\$23.00
Crime Analyst I	Bi-Weekly	\$1,634.40	\$1,840.00
PC Network Technician I	Annual	\$42,494.40	\$47,840.00
GIS Technician I			
Clerk Specialist II			
Property Room Technician			
Buyer Assistant I			
Municipal Court Clerk III			
Print Shop Technician			
Dispatcher/Trainer			
Inspections Specialist			
Lead Records Bureau Clerk			
Treasury Specialist II			and the same of th
Records Management Systems Special	ist (Police)		
<b>2</b> • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	(		

		Jan 1 -Dec 31, 2015 BEGINNING ENDING	
A-16 Assessment Clerk II Payroll Clerk Neighborhood Services Inspector Voting Equipment Technician Neighborhood Services Liaison	Hourly	\$21.04	\$23.73
	Bi-Weekly	\$1,683.20	\$1,898.40
	Annual	\$43,763.20	\$49,358.40
A-17 Account Clerk III Buyer Assistant II Library Assistant Accounting Specialist Grants Acctg. Specialist Housing Specialist I Lead Print Shop Technician	Hourly Bi-Weekly Annual	\$21.97 \$1,757.60 \$45,697.60	\$1,968.00
A-18 Environmentalist I Special Assessments Clerk Housing Specialist II Rehab. Specialist Lead Neighborhood Services Inspector	Hourly Bi-Weekly Annual	\$22.67 \$1,813.60 \$47,153.60	· · ·
A-19 Housing Specialist III Rehab. Specialist (Cert) PC Network Technician II GIS Technician II	Hourly	\$23.75	\$26.03
	Bi-Weekly	\$1,900.00	\$2,082.40
	Annual	\$49,400.00	\$54,142.40
A-20 Appraiser II Environmentalist II Buyer Victim Advocate Crime Analyst II	Hourly	\$24.81	\$26.72
	Bi-Weekly	\$1,984.80	\$2,137.60
	Annual	\$51,604.80	\$55,577.60
A-20.1 (20-A)  Community Health Ed Coordinator	Hourly	\$21.93	\$27.41
	Bi-Weekly	\$1,754.40	\$2,192.80
	Annual	\$45,614.40	\$57,012.80

		Jan 1 -Dec 31, 2015	
		BEGINNING ENDING	
<u>A-21</u>			
Video Production Specialist I	Hourly	\$25.35	\$27.53
	Bi-Weekly	\$2,028.00	\$2,202.40
	Annual	\$52,728.00	\$57,262.40
A 00			
<u>A-22</u>			
Planner I	Hourly	\$26.05	\$28.92
Housing Program Coordinator	Bi-Weekly	\$2,084.00	\$2,313.60
Video Production Specialist II	Annual	\$54,184.00	\$60,153.60
<u>A-23</u>			
	و داره در ا	<b>#</b> 00.74	<b>#</b> 00.45
Senior Buyer	Hourly	\$26.71	\$30.15
	Bi-Weekly	\$2,136.80	\$2,412.00
t .	Annual	\$55,556.80	\$62,712.00
<u>A-24</u>			
Building Inspector I	Hourly	\$27.53	\$31.02
Planner II	Bi-Weekly	\$2,202.40	\$2,481.60
	Annual	\$57,262.40	\$64,521.60
			, , , , , , , , , , , ,
<u>A-25</u>			
Assistant Assessor	Hourly	\$28.47	\$32.02
Electrical Inspector I	Bi-Weekly	\$2,277.60	\$2,561.60
Plumbing Inspector I	Annual	\$59,217.60	\$66,601.60
Environmentalist III		,	, ,
<u>A-26</u>			
Electrical Inspector II	Hourly	\$29.33	\$32.98
Plumbing Inspector II	Bi-Weekly	\$2,346.40	\$2,638.40
	Annual	\$61,006.40	\$68,598.40
A 07			
<u>A-27</u>			
Building Inspector II	Hourly	\$30.21	\$33.96
,	Bi-Weekly	\$2,416.80	\$2,716.80
	Annual	\$62,836.80	\$70,636.80

		Jan 1 -Dec 31, 2015	
		BEGINNING ENDING	
<u>B-05</u>			
Clerk Typist	Hourly	\$11.56	\$16.98
•	Bi-Weekly	\$924.80	\$1,358.40
	Annual	\$24,044.80	
		, ,	. ,
<u>B-07</u>			
Parking Control Operator	Hourly	\$13.98	\$17.71
S a series a passage	Bi-Weekly	\$1,118.40	\$1,416.80
	Annual	\$29,078.40	\$36,836.80
		,,	, ,
<u>B-10</u>			
Library Technician	Hourly	\$14.58	\$18.59
Circulation Services Representative	Bi-Weekly	\$1,166.40	\$1,487.20
·	Annual	\$30,326.40	•
<u>B-11</u>			
Dispatcher (1)	Hourly	\$16.84	\$19.79
. ,	Bi-Weekly	\$1,347.20	\$1,583.20
	Annual	\$35,027.20	\$41,163.20
		, ,	, , , , , , , , , , , ,
B-23 (A-23A)			
Video Production Specialist III	Hourly	\$27.15	\$30.42
	Bi-Weekly	\$2,172.00	\$2,433.60
	Annual	\$56,472.00	\$63,273.60
<u>B-25</u>			
Programmer-Analyst	Hourly	\$27.89	\$34.11
PC Network Specialist	Bi-Weekly	\$2,231.20	\$2,728.80
	Annual	\$58,011.20	\$70,948.80
<u>B-26</u>			
Network Programmer-Analyst	Hourly	\$28.72	\$35.12
Network/PC Programmer-Analyst	Bi-Weekly	\$2,297.60	\$2,809.60
	Annual	\$59,737.60	\$73,049.60